
County District  Position Name Email Address 
Delaware  
(5 districts) 

Big Walnut Local Director of 
Academic 
Achievement 

Jen Young jenyoung@bwls.net 

 Buckeye Valley 
Local 

Director of 
Academic 
Achievement 

Kristine Michael kmichael@mybvls.org 

 Delaware Area 
Career Center 

Director of 
Secondary 
Operations 

Tammy Hall HallT@DelawareAreaCC.org 

 Delaware City 
 

Assistant 
Superintendent 

Heidi Kegley kegleyhe@delawarecityschools.net 

 Delaware City Director of 
Secondary 
Curriculum and 
Assessment 

Aaron Cook  
 

cookaa@delawarecityschools.net 

 Delaware City Director of 
Elementary 
Curriculum and 
Assessment 

Joseph Uher 
 

uherjo@delawarecityschools.net 

 Olentangy Local Chief Academic 
Officer 

Jack Fette Jack_Fette@olsd.us 

 Olentangy Local 
 

Director of 
Curriculum 

Peggy McMurry Peggy_McMurry@olsd.us 

Franklin  
(17districts) 

Bexley City  Executive Director 
of School Programs 

Laura Lipsett Laura.Lipsett@BexleySchools.org 

 Canal 
Winchester 
Local 

Director of 
Curriculum 

Cyndi Toledo ctoledo@cwls.us 

 Canal 
Winchester 
Local 

Director of 
Assessment 

Bill Whitlatch wwhitlatch@cwls.us 

 Columbus City Chief Academic 
Officer 

Alesia Gillison 
 

agillison3938@columbus.k12.oh.us 

 Columbus City Executive Director 
of Teaching and 
Learning 

Donald Sandee sdonald2887@columbus.k12.oh.us 

 Columbus City Senior Executive 
Director of 
Academic Services 

David Baker dbaker1@columbus.k12.oh.us 

 Columbus City  Director of 
Elementary 
Curriculum 

Leslie Kelly 
 

lkelly@columbus.k12.oh.us 

 Columbus City 
 
 

Director of 
Secondary 
Curriculum 

Sharee Wells 
 

Swells2979@columbus.k12.oh.us 

 Dublin City Deputy 
Superintendent – 
Academics and 
Student Learning 

Tracey Miller Miller_Tracey@dublinschools.net 

 Dublin City 
 

Director of 
Elementary 
Education 

Jill Abraham Abraham_Jill@dublinschools.net 

 Dublin CIty Director of 
Secondary 
Education 

Craig Heath  
 

Heath_Craig@dublinschools.net 

 Dublin CIty Director of 
Curriculum and 
Instruction (K-12) 

Jill Reinhart Reinhart_Jill@dublinschools.net 



 Eastland-
Fairfield Career 
and Technical 
Schools 

Assistant 
Superintendent  
 

Caroline Davis cdavis@efcts.us 

 Gahanna-
Jefferson City 

Director of 
Curriculum and 
Instruction 
 

Tia Holliman HollimanT@gjps.org 

 Grandview 
Heights City 

Chief Academic 
Officer 

Jamie Lusher Jamie.lusher@ghcsd.org 

 Groveport 
Madison Local 

Director of 
Elementary 
Education 

Jana Alig Jana.alig@gocruisers.org 

 Groveport 
Madison Local 

Director of 
Secondary 
Education 

Scott Nelson Scott.nelson@gocruisers.org 

 Hamilton Local Director of Teaching 
and Learning 

Carole Morbitzer cmorbitzer@hamilton-
local.k12.oh.us 

 Hilliard City Assistant 
Superintendent  

Vicky Clark vicky_clark@hboe.org 

 Hilliard City Director of 
Elementary 
Curriculum 

Herb 
Higginbotham 

herb_higginbotham@hboe.org 

 Hilliard City Director of Middle 
Level Curriculum 

Dawn Sayre dawn_sayre@hboe.org 

 Hilliard City Director of High 
School Curriculum 

John Bandow john_bandow@hboe.org 

 New Albany – 
Plain Local 

Director of 
Elementary 
Education 

Scott Emery emery.3@napls.us 

 New Albany – 
Plain Local 

Director of 
Secondary 
Education 

Shirley Hamilton hamilton.23@napls.us 

 Reynoldsburg 
City 

Chief Academic 
Officer 

Jocelyn Cosgrave Jocelyn.cosgrave@reyn.org 

 South-Western 
City 

Assistant 
Superintendent - 
Curriculum 

Bradford Faust 
Admin. Ass’t. 
Debbie Conley 

bradford.faust@swcsd.us 
debbie.conley@swcsd.us 

 South-Western  
City 

Deputy 
Superintendent 

David Stewart david.stewart@swcsd.us 

 
 

 South-Western 
City 

Executive Director – 
Elementary 
Education 

Brian Bowser 
 

brian.bowser@swcsd.us 

 South-Western 
City 

Executive Director – 
Middle Grades and 
Achievement Data  

Cheryl Spain 
 

Cheryl.spain@swcsd.us 

 South-Western 
City 

Executive Director – 
Secondary 
Education and 
Athletics 

Erik Shuey erik.shuey@swcsd.us 

 Upper Arlington 
City 

Chief Academic 
Officer 

Keith Pomeroy 
 

kpomeroy@uaschools.org 

 Upper Arlington 
City 

Director of 
Curriculum and 
Instruction 

Michelle Banks mbanks@uaschools.org 

 Westerville CIty Director of 
Curriculum and 
Instruction 

Jennifer Knapp 
 

knappj@westerville.k12.oh.us 



 Westerville CIty Executive Director -
Elementary 
Academic Affairs 

Barbara Wallace wallaceb@westerville.k12.oh.us 

 Westerville CIty Executive Director -
Secondary 
Academic Affairs 

Scott Reeves 
 

reevess@wcsoh.org 

 Whitehall City Assistant 
Superintendent 

Kristi Barker barkerk@wcsrams.org 

 Worthington CIty Chief Academic 
Officer/Assistant 
Superintendent 

Angie Adrean 
 

aadrean@wscloud.org 

 Worthington City 
 

Director of 
Elementary 
Education 

Patrick Callaghan pcallaghan@wscloud.org 

 Worthington City 
 

Director of 
Secondary 
Education 

Neil Gupta ngupta@wscloud.org 

 Worthington City  Director of Special 
Education  

Kim Brown kbrown@wscloud.org 

Licking  
(2 districts) 

Licking Heights 
Local 

Director of 
Curriculum 

Angel King aking@laca.org 

 Northridge Local Director of 
Instructional 
Services 

Jaime Scott 
 

jscott@northridgevikings.org 

Madison  
(1 district) 

Tolles Career- 
Technical 
Center 

Student Services 
and Academic 
Director  

Jay Poroda jporoda@tollestech.com 

Marion  
(1 district)  

Marion City Director of Teaching 
and Learning 

Ben Porter bporter@mcspresidents.org 
 

 Marion City  Assistant  
Superintendent 

Jennifer Lawson jlawson@mcspresidents.org 

 Marion City Director of 
Educational 
Programs 

Angie Osborne aosborne@mcspresidents.org 

 Marion City  K-8 Curriculum 
Supervisor 

Deb Nagel dnagel@mcspresidents.org 

Ross  
(1 district) 

Chillicothe City Assistant 
Superintendent 

Debbie Swinehart deborah.swinehart@ccsd.us 

 Chillicothe City Director of 
Curriculum and 
Instruction 

Alissa Putnam alissa.putnam@ccsd.us 

Union  
(2 districts) 

Fairbanks Local Director of 
Curriculum 

Teresa Goins tgoins@fairbankspanthers.org 

 Marysville 
Exempted 
Village 

Assistant 
Superintendent 

Jonathan 
Langhals 

Jonathan.langhals@mevsd.us 

ESC ESC of Central 
Ohio 

Executive Director  
Center of 
Achievement 

Tom Reed tom.reed@escco.org 

 ESC of Central 
Ohio 

Director 
Professional 
Development 

Teresa Dempsey teresa.dempsey@escco.org 

 ESC of Central 
Ohio 

Director Data, 
Assessment and 
Accountability 

Cathy Heidelberg cathy.heidelberg@escco.org 

 ESC of Central 
Ohio 

Director College 
and Career 
Success 

Christine Galvin christine.galvin@escco.org 

 ESC of Central 
Ohio 

College and Career 
Specialist, STEM 
Specialist 

Marcy Raymond marcy.raymond@escco.org 



 


